by that time even the second instalment became due. They did not make 
any payment before the revisional authority despite the order passed by the B 
appellate authority. We, therefore, are of the opinion that the appellant in 
C.A. No. 49of1999 should deposit a further sum of Rs. 15,00,000 (Rupees 
fifteen lacs) with the Estate Officer, Chandigarh within a period of ten 
weeks from date of receipt of a copy of this order, which, in our opinion 
would meet the ends of justice. However, so far as the other matters are 
concerned, having regard to the facts and circumstances obtaining in their C